504295105 03/29/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4341786

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEJANDRO CRESPO	09/25/2015
BYRON GABRIEL DUBOIS	09/23/2015
DEODIALSINGH GUIADEEN	09/23/2015
SHANKARAN KOTHANDARAMAN	09/23/2015
PING LIU	09/25/2015
CHRISTOPHER SINZ	09/25/2015
LIPING WANG	09/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP.
Street Address:	126 EAST LINCOLN AVENUE
City:	RAHWAY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07065

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15514536

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)594-4720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-594-1404

Email: virginia.finno-sorrentino@merck.com
Correspondent Name: MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP.
Address Line 1: 126 EAST LINCOLN AVENUE

Address Line 2: RY86-2011A

Address Line 4: RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY 07065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23830
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VIRGINIA M. FINNO-SORRENTINO
SIGNATURE:	/VIRGINIA M. FINNO-SORRENTINO/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2017

504295105 PATENT REEL: 041773 FRAME: 0651

Total Attachments: 20 source=23830-MSDC-INV-ASSIGN#page1.tif source=23830-MSDC-INV-ASSIGN#page2.tif source=23830-MSDC-INV-ASSIGN#page3.tif source=23830-MSDC-INV-ASSIGN#page4.tif source=23830-MSDC-INV-ASSIGN#page5.tif source=23830-MSDC-INV-ASSIGN#page6.tif source=23830-MSDC-INV-ASSIGN#page7.tif source=23830-MSDC-INV-ASSIGN#page8.tif source=23830-MSDC-INV-ASSIGN#page9.tif source=23830-MSDC-INV-ASSIGN#page10.tif source=23830-MSDC-INV-ASSIGN#page11.tif source=23830-MSDC-INV-ASSIGN#page12.tif source=23830-MSDC-INV-ASSIGN#page13.tif source=23830-MSDC-INV-ASSIGN#page14.tif source=23830-MSDC-INV-ASSIGN#page15.tif source=23830-MSDC-INV-ASSIGN#page16.tif source=23830-MSDC-INV-ASSIGN#page17.tif source=23830-MSDC-INV-ASSIGN#page18.tif source=23830-MSDC-INV-ASSIGN#page19.tif source=23830-MSDC-INV-ASSIGN#page20.tif

PATENT REEL: 041773 FRAME: 0652

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE,

1	ALEJANDRO CRESPO	located at	EDISON, NJ
2	BYRON GABRIEL DUBOIS	located at	NEW YORK, NY
3	DEODIALSINGH GUIADEEN	located at	CHESTERFIELD, NJ
4	SHANKARAN KOTHANDARAMAN	located at	PLAIN CITY, OH
5	PING LIU	located at	WESTFIELD, NJ
6	CHRISTOPHER SINZ	located at	MIDDLETOWN, NJ
7	LIPING WANG	located at	CRANBURY, NJ

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S)), together with

8	JIAQIANG CAI	located at	SHANGHAI, CHINA
9	XIAOXING DU	located at	SHANGHAI, CHINA
1.0	WEIGUO QUAN	located at	SHANGHAI, CHINA
11	RONGQIANG LIU	located at	SHANGHAI, CHINA

are the inventors of the invention described in an application for Patents having the Attorney Docket Number indicated above and the following Title of the Invention:

INHIBITORS OF HIF PROLYL HYDROXYLASE

and in the following application(s):

U.S. Provisional Application No.		having a filing date of	
PCT International Application No.	PCT/CN2014/087697	having a filing date of	SEPTEMBER 28, 2014
U.S. Application No.	***************************************	having a filing date of	
	,		***************************************

WHEREAS I/WE covenant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

WHEREAS, Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having an office at 126 East Lincoln Avenue, Rahway, New Jersey 07065, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said application or applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, said ASSIGNOR(S), do each hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to said ASSIGNEE my/our entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to my/our invention described in said application for Patents, in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified application for Patents under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement relating to patents or intellectual property, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from the aforesaid application for Patents, in and to any applications claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, without further compensation or charge to said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and

Computer Generated Template "Assignment-Merck Sharp & Dohme. Multiple Assignees Worldwide" (Assignment) Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp. 07/09/2010

Executed this	25 day of	Seplanter	2015	
	M.c	£		
ALEJANDRO C	resp o			
ACKNOWLEDO	GEMENT			
STATE OF	NEW JERSEY)		
COUNTY OF	Moor) ss:)		
On this	25^{th} day of	Septembe	, 2015, personall	y appeared before me
ALEJANDRO CE	RESPO to me known, and k	nown by me to be the same p	erson described in and	who executed the foregoing
instrument, and ac	knowledged that he/she ex	ecuted the same, of his/her ov	wn free will for the purp	oose set forth.
(Seal)		anstini Note	M. Kan	ellas

CHRISTINE M. KANELLIDIS Notary Public of New Jersey I.D. # 2442057 Commission Expires January 9, 2019

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE,

1	ALEJANDRO CRESPO	located at	EDISON, NJ
2	BYRON GABRIEL DUBOIS	located at	NEW YORK, NY
.3	DEODIALSINGH GUIADEEN	located at	CHESTERFIELD, NJ
4	SHANKARAN KOTHANDARAMAN	located at	PLAIN CITY, OH
5	PINGLIU	located at	WESTFIELD, NJ
6	CHRISTOPHER SINZ	located at	MIDDLETOWN, NJ
7	LIPING WANG	located at	CRANBURY, NJ

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S)), together with

8	JIAQIANG CAI	located at	SHANGHAI, CHINA
9	XIAOXING DU	located at	SHANGHAI, CHINA
10	WEIGUO QUAN	located at	SHANGHAI, CHINA
11	RONGQIANG LIU	located at	SHANGHAI, CHINA

are the inventors of the invention described in an application for Patents having the Attorney Docket Number indicated above and the following Title of the Invention:

INHIBITORS OF HIF PROLYL HYDROXYLASE

and in the following application(s):

			444-44-44-44
U.S. Application No.		having a filing date of	
PCT International Application No.	PCT/CN2014/087697	having a filing date of	SEPTEMBER 28, 2014
U.S. Provisional Application No.		having a filing date of	

WHEREAS I/WE covenant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

WHEREAS, Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having an office at 126 East Lincoln Avenue, Rahway, New Jersey 07065, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said application or applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, said ASSIGNOR(S), do each hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to said ASSIGNEE my/our entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to my/our invention described in said application for Patents, in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified application for Patents under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement relating to patents or intellectual property, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from the aforesaid application for Patents, in and to any applications claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, without further compensation or charge to said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and

Computer Generated Template "Assignment-Merck Sharp & Dohme. Multiple Assignces Worldwide" (Assignment) Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp. 07/09/2010

continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in the name of **ASSIGNEE**, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein.

I/WE HEREBY authorize **ASSIGNEE** to insert in this instrument the Application Number(s) and the filing date(s) of said application for Patents when officially notified thereof.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

Executed this	day of	September,	2015	
	7.0	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
BYRON GABRII	ar propos			
Witness Stat				
		bove named BYRON GABRII e foregoing instrument and a		

Personally appeared before me the above named BYRON GABRIEL DUBOIS to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be his/her free act and deed this day of Sacrember , 2015.

Witness 1

Signature (Signature of Witness)

Printed (Printed Name of Witness)

Witness 2

Signature (Signature of Witness)

Maddin 9/23/2015

Printed (Printed Name of Witness)

Maddeleine Sowash

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE,

1	ALEJANDRO CRESPO	located at	EDISON, NJ
2	BYRON GABRIEL DUBOIS	located at	NEW YORK, NY
3	DEODIALSINGH GUIADEEN	located at	CHESTERFIELD, NJ
4	SHANKARAN KOTHANDARAMAN	located at	PLAIN CITY, OH
5	PING LIU	located at	WESTFIELD, NJ
6	CHRISTOPHER SINZ	located at	MIDDLETOWN, NJ
7	LIPING WANG	located at	CRANBURY, NJ

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S)), together with

8	JIAQIANG CAI	located at	SHANGHAI, CHINA
9	XIAOXING DU	located at	SHANGHAI, CHINA
10	WEIGUO QUAN	located at	SHANGHAI, CHINA
11	RONGQIANG LIU	located at	SHANGHAI, CHINA

are the inventors of the invention described in an application for Patents having the Attorney Docket Number indicated above and the following Title of the Invention:

INHIBITORS OF HIF PROLYL HYDROXYLASE

and in the following application(s):

U.S. Provisional Application No.		having a filing date of	
PCT International Application No.	PCT/CN2014/087697	having a filing date of	SEPTEMBER 28, 2014
U.S. Application No.		having a filing date of	

WHEREAS I/WE covenant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

WHEREAS, Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having an office at 126 East Lincoln Avenue, Rahway, New Jersey 07065, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said application or applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, said ASSIGNOR(S), do each hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to said ASSIGNEE my/our entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to my/our invention described in said application for Patents, in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified application for Patents under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement relating to patents or intellectual property, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from the aforesaid application for Patents, in and to any applications claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, without further compensation or charge to said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and

Computer Generated Template "Assignment-Merck Sharp & Dohme, Multiple Assignees Worldwide" (Assignment) Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp. 07/09/2010

continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in the name of **ASSIGNEE**, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein.

I/WE HEREBY authorize **ASSIGNEE** to insert in this instrument the Application Number(s) and the filing date(s) of said application for Patents when officially notified thereof.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

Executed this	23 day of Septen	un hand you 2015
a de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya dell	Q	
DEODIALSINGH (UIADEEN	
ACKNOWLEDGEI Commonwerht		
STATE OF	PENNSYLVANIA)
	the second to the second the seco) ss:
COUNTY OF	Montgenery	
On this	23day of <u>September</u>	, 2015, personally appeared before me
DEODIALSINGH (GUIADEEN to me known, and known by me t	to be the same person described in and who executed
the foregoing instrum	ent, and acknowledged that he/she executed the	e same, of his/her own free will for the purpose set
forth.		
# - F - C		
(Seal) COMMONWEALTH OF I Notarial Se Dorothy M. Miller, N Upper Gwynedd Twp., Mc My Commission Expire	eal cotary Public control county	Notary Public

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE,

1	ALEJANDRO CRESPO	located at	EDISON, NJ
2	BYRON GABRIEL DUBOIS	located at	NEW YORK, NY
3	DEODIALSINGH GUIADEEN	located at	CHESTERFIELD, NJ
4.	SHANKARAN KOTHANDARAMAN	located at	PLAIN CITY, OH
5	PING LIU	located at	WESTFIELD, NJ
6	CHRISTOPHER SINZ	located at	MIDDLETOWN, NJ
7	LIPING WANG	located at	CRANBURY, NJ

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S)), together with

8	JIAQIANG CAI	located at	SHANGHAI, CHINA
9.	XIAOXING DU	located at	SHANGHAI, CHINA
10	WEIGUO QUAN	located at	SHANGHAI, CHINA
11	RONGQIANG LIU	located at	SHANGHAI, CHINA

are the inventors of the invention described in an application for Patents having the Attorney Docket Number indicated above and the following Title of the Invention:

INHIBITORS OF HIF PROLYL HYDROXYLASE

and in the following application(s):

U.S. Provisional Application No.		having a filing date of	
PCT International Application No.	PCT/CN2014/087697	having a filing date of	SEPTEMBER 28, 2014
U.S. Application No.		having a filing date of	

WHEREAS I/WE covenant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

WHEREAS, Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having an office at 126 East Lincoln Avenue, Rahway, New Jersey 07065, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said application or applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, said ASSIGNOR(S), do each hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to said ASSIGNEE my/our entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to my/our invention described in said application for Patents, in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified application for Patents under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement relating to patents or intellectual property, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from the aforesaid application for Patents, in and to any applications claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, without further compensation or charge to said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and

Computer Generated Template "Assignment-Merck Sharp & Dohme, Multiple Assignees Worldwide" (Assignment) Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp. 07/09/2010

continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in the name of **ASSIGNEE**, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein.

I/WE HEREBY authorize **ASSIGNEE** to insert in this instrument the Application Number(s) and the filing date(s) of said application for Patents when officially notified thereof.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

Executed this	23 day of	Saptante a 2015
Lam	i Milliani	A Summer of the second
SHANKARAN KO	THANDARAMAN	

Witness Statement
Personally appeared before me the above named SHANKARAN KOTHANDARAMAN to me known
and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said
instrument to be his/her free act and deed this 23 day of 50 day of
2015.
Witness 1
Signature (Signature of Witness)
Printed (Printed Name of Witness) HAIMING DING
$\alpha - \lambda$
Witness 2
Signature (Signature of Witness)
Printed (Printed Name of Witness) アルレー ミフローカムぎと

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE,

1	ÁLEJANDRO CRESPO	located at	EDISON, NJ
2	BYRON GABRIEL DUBOIS	located at	NEW YORK, NY
3	DEODIALSINGH GUIADEEN	located at	CHESTERFIELD, NJ
4	SHANKARAN KOTHANDARAMAN	located at	PLAIN CITY, OH
5	PING LIU	located at	WESTFIELD, NJ
6	CHRISTOPHER SINZ	located at	MIDDLETOWN, NJ
7	LIPING WANG	located at	CRANBURY, NJ

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S)), together with

8	JIAQIANG CAI	located at	SHANGHAI, CHINA
9.	XIAOXING DU	located at	SHANGHAI, CHINA
10	WEIGUO QUAN	located at	SHANGHAI, CHINA
11	RONGQIANG LIU	located at	SHANGHAI, CHINA

are the inventors of the invention described in an application for Patents having the Attorney Docket Number indicated above and the following Title of the Invention:

INHIBITORS OF HIF PROLYL HYDROXYLASE

and in the following application(s):

	-		***************************************
U.S. Application No.	. 30 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50	having a filing date of	
PCT International Application No.	PCT/CN2014/087697	having a filing date of	SEPTEMBER 28, 2014
U.S. Provisional Application No.		having a filing date of	
		and a constant of the	

WHEREAS I/WE covenant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

WHEREAS, Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having an office at 126 East Lincoln Avenue, Rahway, New Jersey 07065, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said application or applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, said ASSIGNOR(S), do each hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to said ASSIGNEE my/our entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to my/our invention described in said application for Patents, in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified application for Patents under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement relating to patents or intellectual property, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from the aforesaid application for Patents, in and to any applications claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, without further compensation or charge to said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and

Computer Generated Template "Assignment-Merck Sharp & Dohme, Multiple Assignees Worldwide" (Assignment) Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp. 07/09/2010

continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in the name of **ASSIGNEE**, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein.

I/WE HEREBY authorize **ASSIGNEE** to insert in this instrument the Application Number(s) and the filing date(s) of said application for Patents when officially notified thereof.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

Executed this	25th day of deptember 2015
PING LIU	<u> </u>
ACKNOWLEDGEN	MENT
STATE OF	NEW JERSEY)
COUNTY OF	UNION)ss:
On this $\underline{\hspace{0.5cm}\widetilde{\mathbb{C}}}$	about the day of September, 2015, personally appeared before me
	own, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledge	owledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)	Chiletin M. Vanslide. Notary Public

CHRISTINE M. KANELLIDIS Notary Public of New Jersey I.D. # 2442057 Commission Expires January 9, 2019

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE,

1	ALEJANDRO CRESPO	located at	EDISON, NJ
2	BYRON GABRIEL DUBOIS	located at	NEW YORK, NY
3	DEODIALSINGH GUIADEEN	located at	CHESTERFIELD, NJ
4	SHANKARAN KOTHANDARAMAN	located at	PLAIN CITY, OH
5	PING LIU	located at	WESTFIELD, NJ
6	CHRISTOPHER SINZ	located at	MIDDLETOWN, NJ
7	LIPING WANG	located at	CRANBURY, NJ

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S)), together with

8	JIAQIANG CAL	located at	SHANGHAI, CHINA
9	XIAOXING DU	located at	SHANGHAI, CHINA
10	WEIGUO QUAN	located at	SHANGHAI, CHINA
11	RONGQIANG LIU	located at	SHANGHAI, CHINA

are the inventors of the invention described in an application for Patents having the Attorney Docket Number indicated above and the following Title of the Invention:

INHIBITORS OF HIF PROLYL HYDROXYLASE

and in the following application(s):

		7	
U.S. Application No.		having a filing date of	
PCT International Application No.	PCT/CN2014/087697	having a filing date of	SEPTEMBER 28, 2014
U.S. Provisional Application No.		having a filing date of	

WHEREAS I/WE covenant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

WHEREAS, Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having an office at 126 East Lincoln Avenue, Rahway, New Jersey 07065, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said application or applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, said ASSIGNOR(S), do each hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to said ASSIGNEE my/our entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to my/our invention described in said application for Patents, in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified application for Patents under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement relating to patents or intellectual property, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from the aforesaid application for Patents, in and to any applications claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, without further compensation or charge to said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and

Computer Generated Template "Assignment-Merck Sharp & Dohme. Multiple Assignees Worldwide" (Assignment) Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp. 07/09/2010

continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in the name of **ASSIGNEE**, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein.

I/WE HEREBY authorize **ASSIGNEE** to insert in this instrument the Application Number(s) and the filing date(s) of said application for Patents when officially notified thereof.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

Executed this	25 74	day of	Contourer	2015
	A parameter and the second		*	
CHRISTOPHER S	INZ	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		•
ACKNOWLEDGE	MENT			
STATE OF	NEW JER	SEY)
COUNTY OF	Unioc]) ss:
On this	25 th	day of	entember	, 2015, personally appeared before me
			,	me person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument	t, and acknowle	dged that he	she executed the san	ne, of his/her own free will for the purpose set forth
(Seal)			further transferred	M Kanglides
				Notary Public

CHRISTINE M. KANELLIDIS Notary Public of New Jersey I.D. # 2442057 Commission Expires January 9, 2019

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE,

1.	ALEJANDRO CRESPO	located at	EDISON, NJ
2	BYRON GABRIEL DUBOIS	located at	NEW YORK, NY
3	DEODIALSINGH GUIADEEN	located at	CHESTERFIELD, NJ
4	SHANKARAN KOTHANDARAMAN	located at	PLAIN CITY, OH
5	PING LIU	located at	WESTFIELD, NJ
6	CHRISTOPHER SINZ	located at	MIDDLETOWN, NJ
7	LIPING WANG	located at	CRANBURY, NJ

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S)), together with

8	JIAQIANG CAI	located at	SHANGHAI, CHINA
9	XIAOXING DU	located at	SHANGHAI, CHINA
10	WEIGUO QUAN	located at	SHANGHAI, CHINA
1.1	RONGQIANG LIU	located at	SHANGHAI, CHINA

are the inventors of the invention described in an application for Patents having the Attorney Docket Number indicated above and the following Title of the Invention:

INHIBITORS OF HIF PROLYL HYDROXYLASE

and in the following application(s):

U.S. Provisional Application No.		having a filing date of	
PCT International Application No.	PCT/CN2014/087697	having a filing date of	SEPTEMBER 28, 2014
U.S. Application No.		having a filing date of	

WHEREAS I/WE covenant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

WHEREAS, Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having an office at 126 East Lincoln Avenue, Rahway, New Jersey 07065, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said application or applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, said ASSIGNOR(S), do each hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to said ASSIGNEE my/our entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to my/our invention described in said application for Patents, in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified application for Patents under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement relating to patents or intellectual property, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from the aforesaid application for Patents, in and to any applications claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, without further compensation or charge to said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and

Computer Generated Template "Assignment-Merck Sharp & Dohme, Multiple Assignees Worldwide" (Assignment) Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp. 07/09/2010

continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in the name of **ASSIGNEE**, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein.

I/WE HEREBY authorize **ASSIGNEE** to insert in this instrument the Application Number(s) and the filing date(s) of said application for Patents when officially notified thereof.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

Executed this	23 day of	Sept.	2015	
		Man		
LIPING WANG				
ACKNOWLEDGE	EMENT			
STATE OF	NEW JERSEY)) ss:	
COUNTY OF	middlesex	30 - 3 - 3 HA) 55.	
On this	23 rd day of	September	, 2015,	
		ANG to me known, and kn	own by me to be the same	e person described in and
who executed the fo	regoing instrument, and	acknowledged that he/she	executed the same, of his	her own free will for the
purpose set forth.				
(Seal)		Pegal N	Scoling Totary Public	
		ROSA A SZELIGA Commission # 2289 Notary Public, State of No My Commission Exp	9515 ew Jersey pires	